

## Solicitation Information

---

### CPPJ Road & Bridge

**Solicitation Number**

23-103-4567

**Deadline**

11/02/2023 02:00 PM CDT

**Advertised**

10/05/2023 08:00 AM CDT

**Revised**

10/24/2023 09:26 AM CDT

**Description**

West Calcasieu Parish Road and Drainage Rehabilitation in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost  
\$4,213,505.69

**Location(s)**

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

## Bidders

---

Business Name	Address	Phone
R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC	PO Box 820 Westlake, LA 70669-0820	(337) 433-3900
Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	PO Box 1530 Opelousas, LA 70571-1530	(337) 948-3229
<b>2 Bidders</b>		

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
202-02-32100 REMOVAL OF PIPE (CROSS DRAIN) LNFT	32.000	\$40.40	\$1,292.80	32.000	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
202-02-32500 REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD	89.000	\$96.96	\$8,629.44	89.000	\$100.00	\$8,900.00
401-03-00100 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED CONCRETE NOT ... TON	1,679.000	\$112.00	\$188,048.00	1,679.000	\$130.00	\$218,270.00
402-01-00200 TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE AGGREGATE (VEHICULAR MEASUR... TON	36.000	\$202.00	\$7,272.00	36.000	\$225.00	\$8,100.00
502-01-00100 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON	14,086.000	\$117.00	\$1,648,062.00	14,086.000	\$130.00	\$1,831,180.00
502-01-00101 ASPHALT CONCRETE (ATB SHOULDERS) TON	4,775.000	\$112.00	\$534,800.00	4,775.000	\$135.00	\$644,625.00
502-01-00200 ASPHALT CONCRETE, DRIVES, TURNOUTS AND MISCELLA... TON	4.000	\$540.00	\$2,160.00	4.000	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
509-01-00150 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (1.5" AVG) (CONTRACTOR... SQYD	3,721.000	\$4.25	\$15,814.25	3,721.000	\$8.00	\$29,768.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
509-01-00200 MILLING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" AVG) (CONTRACTOR M... SQYD	11,521.000	\$4.25	\$48,964.25	11,521.000	\$9.00	\$103,689.00
510-04-00100 PAVEMENT PATCHING (12" MINIMUM THICKNESS) TON	6,347.000	\$135.00	\$856,845.00	6,347.000	\$170.00	\$1,078,990.00
701-01-01001 CROSS DRAIN PIPE (24" RCP) LNFT	32.000	\$252.50	\$8,080.00	32.000	\$600.00	\$19,200.00
702-04-00100 ADJUSTING MANHOLES EACH	1.000	\$570.00	\$570.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
710-01-00102 FLOWABLE FILL (EXCAVATABLE) CUYD	9.000	\$656.50	\$5,908.50	9.000	\$650.00	\$5,850.00
713-01-00100 TEMPORARY SIGNS AND BARRICADES LUMP SUM	1.000	\$28,661.78	\$28,661.78	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
713-02-00600 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS LUMP SUM	1.000	\$3,833.37	\$3,833.37	1.000	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC Price	Extension	Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C. Price	Extension
<b>Unit Price Form</b>						
713-03-02001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (BROKEN LINE) (4" W... MILE	5.096	\$909.00	\$4,632.26	5.096	\$909.00	\$4,632.26
713-04-01001 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (4" WI... MILE	1.236	\$1,666.50	\$2,059.79	1.236	\$1,670.00	\$2,064.12
713-04-02002 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS (SOLID LINE) (6" WI... MILE	3.987	\$1,666.50	\$6,644.34	3.987	\$1,670.00	\$6,658.29
726-01-00100 BEDDING MATERIAL CUYD	3.000	\$353.50	\$1,060.50	3.000	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
727-01-00100 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM	1.000	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	1.000	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00
732-01-02002 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WID... LNFT	720.000	\$2.53	\$1,821.60	720.000	\$2.55	\$1,836.00
732-01-02082 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (24" WID... LNFT	36.000	\$21.21	\$763.56	36.000	\$21.21	\$763.56
732-02-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (4" WIDT... MILE	1.934	\$6,211.50	\$12,013.04	1.934	\$6,225.00	\$12,039.15
732-02-02022 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (SOLID LINE) (6" WIDT... MILE	4.233	\$8,004.25	\$33,881.99	4.233	\$8,050.00	\$34,075.65
<b>26 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$3,672,368.22</b>			<b>\$4,276,255.63</b>

Item	Quantity	R.E. Heidt Construction Co., LLC		Quantity	Prairie Contractors, L.L.C.	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
732-03-02001 PLASTIC PAVEMENT STRIPING (BROKEN LINE) (4" WID... MILE	8.792	\$3,156.25	\$27,749.75	8.792	\$3,175.00	\$27,914.60
CPS-01-00100 PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO (USB FLASH DRIVE FORMAT O... LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>26 Items</b>	<b>Totals:</b>		<b>\$3,672,368.22</b>			<b>\$4,276,255.63</b>